•		OPER OGRID	NO. 7.735		OCD	
orm 3160-3 lecember 1990) JBMIT IN TRIPLICATE	UNIT DEPARTMEN BUREAU OF I		$\frac{1093}{34992}$ $\frac{2}{12/95}$	Еф	FORM APPROVEL ret Bureau No. 1004 ires: December 31, ition and Serial No.	-0136
		_		6. If Indian, Alotte	NMLC-0	57509
A	PPLICATION FOR PI	ERMIT TO DRILL				
a. Type of Work	DRILL 🛛 DEE	PEN	SINGLE ZONE	7. If Unit or CA, A	greement Designat	on
			SINGLE ZONE 🛛	8. Well Name an G. L. FRWIN 'S	d Number B' FEDERAL NCT	
Name of Operator				G. E. ERWIN		-
Address and Talashas		TION & PRODUCTION		8 9. API Wali No.		
. Address and Telephon	P.O. Box 3109, Midi		688-4606	. Ari 1900 190.		
. Location of Weil (Repo t Surface	rt location clearly and in accord	ance with any State require	ements.")		ol, Explortory Area	
Jnit Letter I : 155	i0 Feet From The SOUT	H Line and 700	Feet From The EAST Line		M, or BLK. and Sur	
t proposed prod. zone	e	AME		Sec. 35		, Range 37-E
4. Distance in Miles and	Direction from Nearest Town or	····	·····	12. County or Pa		
		IE OF JAL, NM		LEA	Assigned To This V	NM
5. Distance From Propos sase Line, Ft. (also to ne	ed* Location to Nearest Proper arest drig. unit line, if any)	ly or 700'	16. No. of Acres in Lease 160	17. NO. OF ACTOR	Assigned 10 mis v 40	
	ed Location* to Nearest Well, D		19. Proposed Depth	20. Rotary or Cal		
completed or Applied For		1180' TO #5	8300'		ROTARY	
1.Elevations (Show whet		1-3163'			22. Approx. Date 1	5/96
3.	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	PROPOSED CASI	NG AND CEMENT PROGR		QUANTITY OF CEN	ENT
SIZE OF HOLE	WC50, 8 5/8	24#	1000'	525 SACKS -		
7/8	K55, L80, 5 1/a	15.5 & 17#	8300'	2100 SACKS -	CIRCULATE	
PG, 1.34 CF/S, 6.3 G RODUCTION CASIN GACKS 50/50 POZ CL)25 SACKS CLASS C W/ 49 W/S). G - 1600 SACKS 35/65 POZ	Z CLASS H W/ 6% GEL LT, 1/4# FLOCELE (14.	5 PPG, 1.74 CF/S, 9.11 GW/S) L, 5% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELE (12 2 PPG, 1.35 CF/S, 6.3 GW/S). SECTION.			N CACL2 (14.8
	3 DAYS TO T.D.: 20 DAYS		LETION DAYS: 15 DAYS ET 8 5/8" SURFACE CASING IN	I AN 11" HOLE.	AN AL	06 195
	TION DUE TO TOPOGRA	PHY. EXCEPTION IS E	BEING APPLIED FOR.		JUL DE	·
JNORTHODOX LOCA	51-25				1 - ma	A . B
JNORTHODOX LOCA	51-25	il is to deepen, give data or ocations and measured tru	n present productive zone and propo ue verticle depths. Give blowout pre	osed new producti venter program, if	we zone. I process	is to drill or evil
INORTHODOX LOCA	32.25 Proposed Program: If propose portinent data on subsurface I ing is true and correct		ing. Assistant APPROV GENERA	AL SUBJECT REQUIREM	TD DATE	is to drill or over SID2CI
JNORTHODOX LOCA JNORTHODOX LOCA In Above Space Describin deepen directionally, give 24.1 hereby certify that the forego SIGNATURE TYPE OR PRINT NAME (This space for Federal or State of	36.25 Proposed Program: If propose a pertinent data on subsurface I ing is true and correct 	TITLE E Howard	ing. Assistant APPROV GENERA SPECIAL ATTACH	AL SUBJECT L REQUIREM STIPULATIO	TD DATE	
INORTHODOX LOCA In Above Space Describin deepen directionally, give 24. I hereby certify that the forego SIGNATUREC TYPE OR PRINT NAME (This space for Federal or State of PERMIT NO.	36.25 Proposed Program: If propose s portinent data on subsurface I ing is true and correct 	TITLE E Howard	ng. Assistant APPfiOV GENERA SPECIAL	AL SUBJECT L REQUIREM STIPULATIO	TD DATE ENTS AND	12/6/95

_			<u> </u>	Th
	DeSoto/Nohols	10-94	ver 2.0	Uυ

DISTRICT 1 P. O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P. O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

.

•

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994

Instructions on back

٦

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease-4 copies Fee Lease-3 copies

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

40	TEXACO Township Range Lot Idn 24–S 37–E		PRODUCTION, II ation North/South line South ferent From St North/South line	Feet from the 700' urface Feet from the ESTS HAVE (THE DIVISI CCC Pr CCC	ON. ¹ DPERATOR CEF I hereby certify th ontained herein is true est of ny knowledge and gnature C. Wall Hown inted Name C. Wade Howard osition Engineer's Assist ompany Texaco Expl. & F	RTIFICATION nat the information and complete to d belief.
or lot no. Section 1 35 or lot no. Section edicated Acres 1 Joint 40 NO ALLOWABLE	Township Range Lot Idn 24-S 37-E 11 Bottom Ho Township Range Lot Idn t or Infill 1*Consolidation Code WILL BE ASSIGNED TO	¹⁰ Surface Loc Feet from the 1550° Die Location If Dit Feet from the ¹⁸ Order No.	ation North/South line South ferent From Su North/South line	Feet from the 700' urface Feet from the ESTS HAVE (THE DIVISI CCC Pr CCC	East East/West line BEEN CONSOLIDA ON. 'OPERATOR CER I hereby certify th ontained herein is true est of ny knowledge and gnature C. Walls Nowledge and cinted Name C. Walls Nowledge and cinted Name	Lea 7County TED RTIFICATION nat the information and complete to d belief.
1 35 or lot no. Section edicated Acres 13 Joint 40 NO ALLOWABLE	24-S 37-E ¹¹ Bottorn Ho Township Range Lot Idn t or Infill ¹ Consolidation Code WILL BE ASSIGNED TO TH	1550° Die Location If Dit Feet from the ¹⁰ Order No. IIS COMPLETION U	South ferent From Su North/South line	700' urface Feet from the ESTS HAVE THE DIVISI Sig Pr Co Co	East East/West line BEEN CONSOLIDA ON. 'OPERATOR CER I hereby certify th ontained herein is true est of ny knowledge and gnature C. Walls Nowledge and cinted Name C. Walls Nowledge and cinted Name	Lea 7County TED RTIFICATION nat the information and complete to d belief.
edicated Acres 13 Joint 40 NO ALLOWABLE	Township Range Lot Idn t or Infill ¹ Consolidation Code WILL BE ASSIGNED TO TH	Feet from the ¹⁸ Order No. IIS COMPLETION U	North/South line	Feet from the	BEEN CONSOLIDA ON. ¹ OPERATOR CER I hereby certify th ontained herein is true est of ny knowledge and grature C. Wall Howard inted Name C. Wade Howard osition Engineer's Assist ompany Texaco Expl. & F	TED RTIFICATION hat the information and complete to d belief.
40 NO ALLOWABLE	WILL BE ASSIGNED TO TH	IS COMPLETION U		r THE DIVISI	ON. ¹ DPERATOR CEF I hereby certify th ontained herein is true est of ny knowledge and gnature C. Wall Hown inted Name C. Wade Howard osition Engineer's Assist ompany Texaco Expl. & F	RTIFICATION nat the information and complete to d belief.
				r THE DIVISI	ON. ¹ DPERATOR CEF I hereby certify th ontained herein is true est of ny knowledge and gnature C. Wall Hown inted Name C. Wade Howard osition Engineer's Assist ompany Texaco Expl. & F	RTIFICATION nat the information and complete to d belief.
					I hereby certify th ontained herein is true est of ny knowledge and <u>C. Walle Howard</u> inted Name <u>C. Wade Howard</u> osition <u>Engineer's Assisted</u> ompany Texaco Expl. & F	and the information of the infor
ERWIN [®] A [*] FED #3		ERWIN" B" FED #	ERWIN B FED	#3 700' TI 0' #1SI #1SI	ate December 1, 199 ¹⁸ SURVEYOR CE hereby certify that t in this plat was plotted ictual surveys made by supervision, and that the correct to the best of selief. ate Surveyed November 29, 19 ignature & Seal of rafessional Surveyor	RTIFICATION in well location i from field note me or under my e same is true o my knowledge ar

DRILLING PROGRAM

G. L. ERWIN 'B' FEDERAL NCT-2 WELL No. 8

SURFACE DESCRIPTION:

See Item 11 (other information) in the attached Surface Use and Operations Plan.

FORMATION TOPS: Estimated KB Elevation: 3173'

Formation	Depth	Lithology	Fluid Content
Rustler	900 '	Anhy, Salt	
Tansill	2230 '	Anhy, Dolo	
Yates	2465'	Sandstone, Anhy	
Queen	3105'	Sandstone, Anhy	
Blinebry	5025 '	Dolomite, Anhy	Oil
Drinkard	5740 ′	Dolomite, Anhy	Oil
Devonian	6700 ′	Dolomite	Oil
Fusselman	6875 ′	Dolomite	Oil
McKee	7780 '	Sandstone	Oil

The base of the salt section is the top of the Tansill at 2230'. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated to be encountered in this well. H2S is present in the Blinebry. H2S RADIUS OF EXPOSURE: 100ppm = 26', 500ppm = 12', based on 300ppm H2S and 380 MCF (see attached H2S Drilling Operations Plan. H2S equipment to be operational prior to drilling out Surface Casing Shoe.)

PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

A 3000 psi Dual Ram type preventer with rotating head will be used. (See Exhibit C). We do not plan to have an annular preventer. We will be able to achieve full closure of the well with the double ram preventer. It will be installed after surface casing is set. BOP will be tested each time it is installed on a casing string and at least every 29 days, and operated at least once each 24-hour period during drilling.

A PVT system will not be installed. We will be drilling thru the reserve pit and will circulate the steel pits one hour each tour to check for gains and losses and will be noted on the driller's log, which is Texaco's policy.

We do not plan to run an automatic remote-controlled choke. We will have installed and tested two manual, H2S trimmed, chokes.

CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM:

The casing and cementing programs are detailed on Form 3160-3. All casing will be new.

Centralizer Program:

Surface Casing - Centralize the bottom 3 joints and every 4th to surface.

Production Casing - Centralize every 3rd joint on bottom 3300'.

MUD PROGRAM:

Depth	Туре	Weight	Viscosity
0'-1000'	Fresh Water	8.4	28
1000'-5000'	Brine	10.0	29
5000'-8300'	Brine/Starch	10.0	32-36

Bottom Hole Pressure at T.D. estimated to be 8.2 PPG EMW (3539 psi).

LOGGING, TESTING:

GR-CNL-LDT, GR-DLL-MSFL, and GR-Sonic surveys will be run.

A two-man Mud Logging Unit will be used from 3000' to T.D.

No drill stem tests will be conducted.

No cores will be taken.

DRILLING CONTROL CONDITION II-B 3000 WP

FOR AIR DRILLING OR WHERE NITROGEN OR AIR BLOWS ARE EXPECTED





H2S TRIM REQUIRED

NO

YES

DRILLING CONTROL

MATERIAL LIST - CONDITION II - B

A Texaco Wellhead

2

- B 3000# W.P. drilling spool with a 2" minimum flanged outlet for kill line and 3" minimum flanged outlet for choke line.
- C 30005 W.P. Dual ram type preventer, hydraulic operated with 1" steel, 3000\$ W.P. control lines (where substructure height is adequate, 2 - 3000\$ W.P. single ram type preventers may be utilized).
- D Rotating Head with fill up outlet and extended Blooie Line.
- 1,3,4, 2" minimum 3000¢ W.P. flanged full opening steel gate 7,8, valve, or Halliburton Lo Torc Plug valve.
 - 2" minimum 3000\$ W.P. back pressure valve.
- 5,6,9 J" minimum 3000¢ W.P. flanged full opening steel gate valve, or Halliburton Lo Torc Plug valve.
- 12 3" minimum schedule 80, Grade "B", seamless line pipe.
- 13 2" minimum x 3" minimum 3000# W.P. flanged cross.
- 10,11 2" minimum 3000# W.P. adjustable choke bodies.
- 14 Cameron Hud Gauge or equivalent (location optional in choke line).
- 15 2" minimum 3000\$ W.P. flanged or threaded full opening steel gate valve, or Halliburton Lo Torc Plug valve.

				TEXACO, INC.	
SCALE	DATE	EST NO	DRQ. NO		
DRAWN BT				EXHIBIT C	
CHECKED BY					
APPROVED BY				 	